

February 19, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Stephan Kanter
VP – Hometown Experience and Branding

Phone: 920.482.3712 Cell: 920.242.0240

KanterS@Shorelinecu.org

SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION PROMOTES KELLY CULVER TO MARKET MANAGER

February 19, 2020, Manitowoc, Wis. Shoreline Credit Union is pleased to announce the promotion of Kelly Culver to Market Manager. In her new role, Kelly is responsible for training new employees as well as developing and facilitating ongoing training programs for employees. Her responsibilities include supporting both branches with adherence to operational and account opening policies and procedures as well as working closely with our Hometown Business Development Officer to help promote the Credit Union.

Kelly brings over 12 years of banking experience and has been with Shoreline since 2018. Kelly grew up in St. Peter, near Fond du Lac, and received a Bachelor of Science Degree from UW Green Bay. Kelly enjoys spending time gardening, camping and watching movies with her husband and two daughters. Kelly is also a member of the Allouez Lions Club and is an avid Milwaukee Brewers fan. She looks forward to continuing to work with members and helping them meet their financial goals.

About Shoreline Credit Union

For nearly 80 years, Shoreline Credit Union is headquartered in Manitowoc County and is a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative serving approximately 8.000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.